## ORIGINAL

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION Form ACO-1
June 2009
Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

# WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # 30661	API No. 15 - 207-27850-0000				
Name: L & B Crude, Inc.	Spot Description (4)				
Address 1: 402 West 7th	NESec. 26 Twp. 23 S. R. 16 FEast West				
Address 2:	2.055 Feet from North / South Line of Section				
City: Neosho Falls State: KS Zip: 66758 +	1,254 Feet from East / West Line of Section				
Contact Person: Jay Leedy	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:				
Phone: ( 620 ) 963-7303	□ne □nw □se Øsw				
CONTRACTOR: License # 33900	County: Woodson				
Name: Hodown Drilling	Lease Name: Eck Well #: 12				
Wellsite Geologist:	Field Name: Neosho Falls/Leroy				
Purchaser: High Sierra Energy, LP	Producing Formation: Mississippi				
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: Est. 978 Kelly Bushing:				
✓ New Well	Total Depth: 1246 Plug Back Total Depth:				
☑ oii □ wsw □ swo □ slow	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 40 Feet				
☐ Gas ☐ D&A ☐ ENHR ☐ SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes V No				
☐ OG ☐ GSW ☐ Temp. Abd.	If yes, show depth set:Feet				
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: 1246				
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	feet depth to: Surface w/ 160 sx cmt.				
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well info as follows:					
Operator:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan				
Well Name:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)				
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls				
☐ Deepening ☐ Re-perf. ☐ Conv. to ENHR ☐ Conv. to SWD ☐ Conv. to GSW	Dewatering method used:				
Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:				
Commingled Permit #:	Operator Name:				
Dual Completion Permit #:					
SWD Permit #:	QuarterSecTwpS. RTEast West				
ENHR Permit #:	County: Permit #: License #: East West				
GSW Permit #:					
9/15/11         9/21/11         9/21/11           Spud Date or         Date Reached TD         Completion Date or	DEC 0 8 2011				
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	VCC MIOUT				
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or co of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if req tiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist we BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 for	priversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information uested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentil report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST				
AFFIDAVIT	KCC Office Use ONLY				
I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and relations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied	Y				
and the statements hereif) are complete and copyect to the best of my knowledg	e. Date:				
V ~. V /	Confidential Release Date:				
Signature: Jay & Leady	✓ Wireline Log Received  Geologist Report Received				
Title: 4 Date: (/ -30 - //	UIC Distribution				
Date: //	ALT []   [V]   Approved by: Dig Date: 12 20				

#### Side Two

			Lease	Name: _	Eck		Well #:12	) 	
Sec. 254 Twp.23	3_s. r. 16_	✓ East		ty: Woo				<u> </u>	
time tool open and ch	osed, flowing and shu les if gas to surface to	nd base of formations pe at-in pressures, whether est, along with final chart t well site report.	shut-in pre	ssure rea	ched static level	, hydrostatic p	ressures, bottom l	hole temp	perature, fluid
Orill Stem Tests Taker		☐ Yes ☑ No			og Formatio	en (Top), Dept	h and Datum	<u> </u>	Sample
Samples Sent to Geo	ological Survey	Yes V No		Nam Lime	е		Тор 1212 1222		Datum 234
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Electric Log Submitte (If no, Submit Cop.		Yes No Yes No Yes No		Hard	lime				-244
List All E. Logs Run:									
<u> </u>									
		CASINO Report all strings set	RECORD	٠٠٠ قبينا		tion, etc.			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (in O.D.)	We	eight s. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement			and Percent Additives
Surface	10"	7" (new)			40ft	Portland	12		
Long string	5 7/8"	2 7/8" (used)		······	1246ft	Portland	160		
								<u> </u>	
Purpose:		ADDITIONA		•	JEEZE RECORD			<del></del>	
Perforate Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sad	ks Used		Туре ғ	and Percent Additives	, 	
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone									
				· ·	\				
Shots Per Foot		ON RECORD - Bridge Plu Footage of Each Interval Pe		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			ment Squeeze Recor of Material Used)	d	Depth
2	1212-1214ft 5p	oerfs, 1215-1218ft (	6perfs		450gal. 15	%HCL aci	d		1212/1218
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		. <u></u>							
							<del></del>		IVED
							_		
TUBING RECORD:	Size: 2 7/8	Set At: 1241	Packer	At:	Liner Run:	Yes	No		<del>8 2011</del>
	Production, SWD or EN		thod:	ina 🗆	Gas Lift (	Other (Explain)	KC	<del>C</del> W	ICHITA
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oii 1	Bbis. Gas	Maf	Wat		ibls.	Gas-Oil Ratio		Gravity
			<u> </u>						
1	ON OF GAS:	Open Hole	METHOD C	F COMPLE		mmingled	PRODUCTION	ON INTER	WAL:
✓ Vented Sole	d Used on Lease  bmit ACO-18.)	Other (Speciful	ı_ r <del>u</del> fi.	(Submit		mmit ACO-4)			

802 N. Industrial Rd. P.O. Box 664 Iola, Kansas 66749 Phone: (620) 365-5588



CONDITIONS

Concrete to be delivered to the nearest accessible point over passable road, under truck's own power. Due to delivery at comer's or intermediary's direction. Self-st assumes no responsibility for damages is any manner to sidowalks. Teachery, drown, which are at eustemer's rick. The maximum abstract time to mesodiary trucks to 5 minutes per yard. A charge will be made for hedding bucks longer. This concrete contains correct water contents for strength or mix indicated. We do not accume responsibility for strength text when water is added at outcomer's request.

NOTICE TO GWINER

Failure of this contractor to pay those persons supplying material or services to complete this contract can result in the King of a mechanic's lan on the property which is the subject of this contract.

	<del></del>						
TIME	FORMULA	LOAD SIZE	YARDS ORDERED		DRIVER/TRUCK		PLANT/TRANSACTION
DATE		LOAD #	YARDS DEL	BATCH#	WATER TRIM	SLUMP	TICKET NUMBER
Contrins Portland Com- CAUSE BURNES Ancid Contact With Ston or E Abrardon MEEP OrLD: CONTRETE to a FERREMAN CONTRETE to a FERREMAN CONTRETE to a FERREMAN CONTRETE to a FERREMAN THE EPHONED to the OFFI The contribution commission cry curry cost All accounts not paid within All Exponents for Research Associated to Research Associated for Research Associated for Research Emission Chief The Charge Emission Chief The Chief	THE CONTRIDENTY and BECCHIES to PRI I CHANGES OR CANCELLATION of OR DE BEFORE LOADONG STARTS. TO EASY AS COME, PRINCIPLE AND AND COME SO days of destroy will be a format at the r fair Aggregate or Celer Carely. No Cele I Loss of the Cash Discount on the orth C SSO-PRI.	PRICENTIFIED CONTACT MAY CONTACT MAY CONTACT WITH SKILL IN CASE of 1 Inchican Persists, Get Medical OPERTY of the PURCHASER LIPON REGINAL INSTRUCTIONS EXIST be Commany? Still, incurred in coloring can of 24% per artism. In Altheid United Made at Time Noticed on at Realmed Checks.	ITO BE SCHAED IF DELIVERY TO DAM  ITO BE SCHAED IF DELIVERY TO DOWN CONTINUES. In other of the part took may be signature it of the part took may be subject occurs demand on the major of the diverse is requesting from the subject took took took to help you in early exty if the diverse is requesting that you open to the particle could be subject to the particle could be subject to help be marked and that he will not fair the particle state for, the confercing of agreet to inche of this hand, and this supplies for an order adjoined properly which may assu out of delivery of its order.  X	BE HADE NODE CURS LIVED of in presenting the REIEASE to on that the airs and vergit of its to the pressure and vergit of its to the pressure and of the total set on that is order to do not to the REIEASE redwing the cour property. Buildings, sedential, year of this manned, and that you storn the wheels of this whole or from the wheels of this whole or fruither, as additional considera- wing and that fruitness the divine years of discounted to the pressure years of discounted to the pressure.	H <sub>2</sub> 0 A GAL WEIGHMASTER	er is Detrimental to Cor Added By Request/Auth X ELOW IND.CATES THAT I HAY WILL NOT BE RESPONS BLE CURB LINE	orized By
αυενιπτή	CODE	DESCRIPTION			<del></del>	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
مسيدات دود بعد							
1				1	•		•
1					•		
,	LEFT JOB	FINISH UNLOADING	DELAY EXPLANATION/CYI	LINDER TEST TAKEN	TIME ALLOWED	7	
URNED TO PLANT	LEFT JOB	FINISH UNLOADING	JOS NOT READY     SLOW POUR OR PURP     TRUCK AHEAD ON JOB	LINDER TEST TAKEN  6. TRUCK PROXE DOWN 7. ACCIDENT 8. OTATION	TIME ALLOWED	]	
URNED TO PLANT		FINISH UNLOADING START UNLOADING	1. JOS NOT READY 2. SLOW POUR OR PUMP	6. TRUCK EROXE DOWN 7. ACCIDENT	TIME ALLOWED  TIME DUE		
URNED TO PLANT	ARRIVED JOB		JOS NOT READY     SLOW POUR OR PUMP     TRUCK AHEAD ON JOS     CONTRACTOR SPOKE DOCTO	6. TRUCK BROKE DOWN 7. ACCIDENT 8. CITATION		ADDITIONAL CHARGE	
URNED TO PLANT	ARRIVED JOB		JOS NOT READY     SLOW POUR OR PUMP     TRUCK AHEAD ON JOS     CONTRACTOR SPOKE DOCTO	6. TRUCK BROKE DOWN 7. ACCIDENT 8. CITATION			

**RECEIVED** DEC 0 8 2011 **KCC WICHITA** 

802 N. Industrial Rd. P.O. Box 664 Iola, Kansas 66749 Phone: (620) 365-5588

# Payless Concrete Products, T.C.

CONDITIONS
Concerts to be delivered to the neurost accordate point over passable read, under trucks own power. Due to delivery of owner's or intermediary's disordant action assumed to the property billy for damages in any matries to alleast as modeways, disordant, buildings, frest, thrustosy, etc. when are at outsimer's its. The matriams critical time for unlessfully intended to is thrustosy, etc. when are at outsimer's its. The matriams of the facting thrusts longer. This connect centaries correct water content for changes or mits indectable. We do not assume responsibility for strength test when water is edded at outsimer's request.
NOTICE TO GWINER!
Failure of this contract are nearly in the Ching of a mechanic's fail on the property which is the builty of the contract and nearly in the Ching of a mechanic's fail on the property which is the builty of the contract.

TIME	FORMULA	LOAD SIZE	YARDS ORDERED	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DRIVER/TRUCK		PLANT/TRANSACTION (
DATE		LOAD #	YARDS DEL	BATCH#	WATER TRIM	SLUMP	TICKET NUMBER
WARNING IRRITATING TO THE SKIN AND EYES Contains Portained Cement, West Rubber Boots and Gloves, PROLONGED CONTACT MAY CAUSE BURNS Avaid Contact With Eyes and Prolonged Contact With Skin, in Case of Contact With Skin or Eyes, Flesh Thoroughly With Wester, If Intiation Persists, Get Medical Altertion, REEP CRILIDARN AVAID CONCRETE IN 5 FERSHALLE COSMOCRITY and ESCOURSE IN PROPERTY of the PURCHASER UPON FEATSMETHER BURNS OF CAMPIELLED ON OPERAL INSTRUCTIONS MUST be		PROPERTY DAMAN (TO BE SIGNED IF DELIVERY TO I) Deer Customer-The driver of the struct you for your signature is of the opposite of the property if a places the material in its our mich to help your never war, the the driver is requesting that you sign this supplier from only responsibility in this supplier from only responsibility in the driver is requested to the con-	CO MADE INSIDE CURBLINES  in presenting this RELEASE to  in that the size and which of his  in this the size and which of his  in this size and or adjacent  in their sizes and or adjacent  in their sizes are in  the accept, but he end in the  inter RELEASE reliating him and  can be charged in the ray occur  perspect, but form, addacating,	Excessive Water is Detrimental to Concrete Performance  H <sub>2</sub> 0 Added By Request/Authorized By  GAL X  WEIGHMASTER  NOTICE MY SIGNATURE BELOW IND CATES THAT I MAYE READ THE FLALTH WARNING NOTICE AND SUPPLIER WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DEMAGE CARSED WHEN DELIVERING INSIDE CURB LIVE			
LEAVING THE PLANT, LAND CHANGES OR CANDELLATION OF ORDERNAL INSTRUCTIONS BUST be TELEPHONED to the OFFICE EXPONE COMBING STARTS.  The underlyind promise to pay of cells, business exponents exponently less, hoursed in collecting any cars deed.  As account in capital within 30 days of delicity will be a related at the rate of 24% per critical.  Not Responsible for React o Appropria or Other Quality, No Claim Advand Littles Matte at Time started in Desirons.  So A STA Strong Others and Less of the Carty Report with the ordering on all Responsible Carty.			dimension, curtis, etc., by the desire size agree to high the remove road to the first of the ten point of the ten the understand agrees to make of the took and this standard for any articles and of desirey of this order, SIGNED.				
-		COUCH EL PELLINGO CHECOS.	X		X		
-		DESCRIPTION	X		X	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
Example: The Chapter Co	(55) की (200E	DESCRIPTION				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
CUANTITY	(स्त्राज्य -		DELAY EXPLANATION/CYL		TIME ALLOWED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
CUANTITY  CUANTITY	(55) की (200E	DESCRIPTION	DELAY EXPLANATION/CYL  1. JOB NOT READY 2. SLITW POUR OR RELP	0. TRUCK BROKE DOWN 7. ACCIDENT		UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
CUANTITY	(55) की (200E	DESCRIPTION	DELAY EXPLANATION/CYL	0. TRUCK BROKE DOWN		UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
GUANTITY  GUANTITY  TURNED TO PLANT	CODE  CODE	DESCRIPTION  FINISH UNLOADING	DELAY EXPLANATION/CYL  1. JOB NOT READY 2. SLOW POUR OR PUSP 3. TRUCK AVEAU ON JOB 4. CONTRACTOR BROKE DOWN	0. TRUCK BROKE DOWN 7. ACCIDENT 3. CITATION	TIME ALLOWED		
OUANTITY  ETURNED TO PLANT	CODE  CODE	DESCRIPTION  FINISH UNLOADING	DELAY EXPLANATION/CYL  1. JOB NOT READY 2. SLOW POUR OR PUSP 3. TRUCK AVEAU ON JOB 4. CONTRACTOR BROKE DOWN	0. TRUCK BROKE DOWN 7. ACCIDENT 3. CITATION	TIME ALLOWED	ADDITIONAL CHARGE	EXTENDED PRICE

**RECEIVED** DEC 0 8 2011 **KCC WICHITA** 



File No.

### **MIDWEST SURVEYS**

LOGGING - PERFORATING - CONSULTING SERVICES P.O. Box 68, Osawatomie, KS 66864 913 / 755 - 2128

### **GAMMA RAY / NEUTRON / CCL**

""	IVO.	Company	L&BC	rude	e, In	IC.			
		Well	Eck N	o. <del>-</del> 1	2				
l cu	3	Field	Neosho	Fall	s - l	LeRo	у		
ADI # 45 007 07 050	77-	County Woodson State Kansas							
5	Ş	Location 2055' FSL & 1254' FWL Other Service							Other Services
Į f	<u> </u>		NE-NW-SW Perforat					Perforate	
1 4	<b>±</b>								
	<del>}</del>	Sec 4 Twp 24s Rge 17e Elevation						Elevation	
		Permanent Dat				Eleva	ation N	IA	K.B. NA
		Log Measured Drilling Measure							D.F. NA G.L. NA
Date		Drining Measur	09-23-201	1				ļ	JO.E. 14A
Run Num	her		05-25-201 One					<b></b>	
Depth Dri			1246.0						
Depth Log			1235.2						
Bottom Lo	ogged Inter	√al	1234.2						
Top Log I	nterval		20.0						
Fluid Leve			Full					Ĺ	
Type Flui			Water				·····		
Density /			NA		_				
Salinity - I			NA NA						
	orded Temple Cement T		NA NA						
Equipmen		cation .	0.0 107 Osawatomie					T	
Recorded		Cauon	Steve Windi						<u> </u>
Witnesse		Mark Leedy							
RUN		ORE-HOLE RECORD CASING RECORD							
No.	BIT	FROM	TO	SIZ	E	WGT.	FROM		TO
One	9.875⁴	0.0	43.0	7.00	<b>y</b> "		0.0		43.0
, Two	5.625"	43.0	1246.0	2.87	5"		0.	0	1241.0
•	ļ	ļ		<u> </u>	_				ļ
	<u> </u>	L	L	<u></u>				-	<u> </u>

